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Product Name  (in authorisation country) MRP/DCP Authorisation 
number 

National 
Authorisation 
Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
where product 
is authorised 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg Filmtabletten not available BE205886 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg Filmtabletten not available BE205886 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, Brausetabletten not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, Brausetabletten not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, Brausetabletten not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEÏNE 500 mg/30 mg, bruistabletten not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEÏNE 500 mg/30 mg, bruistabletten not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEÏNE 500 mg/30 mg, bruistabletten not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, comprimés effervescents not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, comprimés effervescents not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, comprimés effervescents not available BE137776 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, comprimés pelliculés not available BE205886 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, comprimés pelliculés not available BE205886 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEÏNE 500 mg/30 mg, filmomhulde tabletten not available BE205886 UPSA SAS BE 

DAFALGAN CODEÏNE 500 mg/30 mg, filmomhulde tabletten not available BE205886 UPSA SAS BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 
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Product Name  (in authorisation country) MRP/DCP Authorisation 
number 

National 
Authorisation 
Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
where product 
is authorised 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537751 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 
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is authorised 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000 mg/60 mg Filmtabletten DK/H/2786/002 BE537751 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537751 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 
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Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg comprimés pelliculés DK/H/2786/002 BE537751 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 
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Product Name  (in authorisation country) MRP/DCP Authorisation 
number 

National 
Authorisation 
Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
where product 
is authorised 

tabletten 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537751 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 
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Product Name  (in authorisation country) MRP/DCP Authorisation 
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National 
Authorisation 
Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
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is authorised 

tabletten 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537724 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537733 TEVA B.V BE 

Paracetamol/Codeine Teva 1000mg/60mg filmomhulde 
tabletten 

DK/H/2786/002 BE537751 TEVA B.V BE 

Gelonida Schmerztabletten Tabletten mit 500 mg Paracetamol 
und 30 mg Codeinphosphat-Hemihydrat Zur Anwendung bei 
Erwachsenen und Jugendlichen ab 12 Jahren 

not available 13300.00.00 PFIZER PHARMA GMBH DE 

Gelonida Schmerztabletten Tabletten mit 500 mg Paracetamol 
und 30 mg Codeinphosphat-Hemihydrat Zur Anwendung bei 
Erwachsenen und Jugendlichen ab 12 Jahren 

not available 13300.00.00 PFIZER PHARMA GMBH DE 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 



 

List of nationally authorised medicinal products 

EMADOC-1700519818-2263047 Page 8/39 
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National 
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Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
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Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Kodipar, filmovertrukne tabletter not available 12042 ORIFARM HEALTHCARE A/S DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 



 

List of nationally authorised medicinal products 

EMADOC-1700519818-2263047 Page 9/39 

 

Product Name  (in authorisation country) MRP/DCP Authorisation 
number 

National 
Authorisation 
Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
where product 
is authorised 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000/60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 

Pinex comp, filmovertrukne tabletter 1000+60 mg DK/H/2786/002 53786 TEVA B.V DK 
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Product Name  (in authorisation country) MRP/DCP Authorisation 
number 

National 
Authorisation 
Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
where product 
is authorised 

AnalgiPlus 500 mg/30 mg comprimidos recubiertos con 
película. 

not available 63.118 FAES FARMA, S.A. ES 

AnalgiPlus 500 mg/30 mg comprimidos recubiertos con 
película. 

not available 63.118 FAES FARMA, S.A. ES 

Cod-Efferalgan 500 mg/ 30 mg comprimidos efervescentes not available 60.748 UPSA SAS ES 

Dolocatil Codeína 650 mg/30 mg comprimidos not available 65.510 FERRER INTERNACIONAL, S.A. ES 

Panacod brustablett not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod brustablett not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod brustablett not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod brustablett not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod brustablett not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod poretabletti not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod poretabletti not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod poretabletti not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod poretabletti not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod poretabletti not available 11050 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tablett not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tablett not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tablett not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 
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National 
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Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
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Panacod tablett not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tablett not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tablett not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tablett not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tablett not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tabletti not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tabletti not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tabletti not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tabletti not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tabletti not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tabletti not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tabletti not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

Panacod tabletti not available 10294 CNX THERAPEUTICS IRELAND LIMITED FI 

CLARADOL CODEINE 500 mg/20 mg, comprimé not available 333 046-5 TEOFARMA S.R.L. FR 

CLARADOL CODEINE 500 mg/20 mg, comprimé not available 333 046-5 TEOFARMA S.R.L. FR 

CLARADOL CODEINE 500 mg/20 mg, comprimé not available 333 046-5 TEOFARMA S.R.L. FR 

CLARADOL CODEINE 500 mg/20 mg, comprimé not available 333 046-5 TEOFARMA S.R.L. FR 

CLARADOL CODEINE 500 mg/20 mg, comprimé not available 333 046-5 TEOFARMA S.R.L. FR 
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Product Name  (in authorisation country) MRP/DCP Authorisation 
number 

National 
Authorisation 
Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
where product 
is authorised 

CLARADOL CODEINE 500 mg/20 mg, comprimé not available 333 046-5 TEOFARMA S.R.L. FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 560 928 9 5 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 792 7 0 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 560 927 2 7 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 332 207 5 4 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 793 3 1 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 791 0 2 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 560 928 9 5 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 792 7 0 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 560 927 2 7 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 332 207 5 4 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 793 3 1 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 791 0 2 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 560 928 9 5 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 792 7 0 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 560 927 2 7 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 332 207 5 4 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 793 3 1 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 
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Product Name  (in authorisation country) MRP/DCP Authorisation 
number 

National 
Authorisation 
Number 

MAH of product in the member state Member State 
where product 
is authorised 

CODOLIPRANE ADULTES 400 mg/20 mg, comprimé sécable not available 34009 326 791 0 2 OPELLA HEALTHCARE FRANCE SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 333 167 7 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 126 9 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 125 2 0 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 333 167 7 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 126 9 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 125 2 0 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 333 167 7 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 126 9 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 125 2 0 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 333 167 7 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 126 9 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 125 2 0 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 333 167 7 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 126 9 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 125 2 0 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 333 167 7 8 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 126 9 8 UPSA SAS FR 
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DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé effervescent sécable not available 34009 556 125 2 0 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 332 758 1 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 581 219 7 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 557 156 9 6 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 332 758 1 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 581 219 7 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 557 156 9 6 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 332 758 1 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 581 219 7 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 557 156 9 6 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 332 758 1 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 581 219 7 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 557 156 9 6 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 332 758 1 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 581 219 7 5 UPSA SAS FR 

DAFALGAN CODEINE, comprimé pelliculé not available 34009 557 156 9 6 UPSA SAS FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 331 808 5 0 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 358 825 8 5 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 
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LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 331 808 5 0 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 358 825 8 5 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 331 808 5 0 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 358 825 8 5 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 331 808 5 0 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 358 825 8 5 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 331 808 5 0 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 358 825 8 5 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 331 808 5 0 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 358 825 8 5 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 331 808 5 0 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

LINDILANE 400 mg/25 mg, comprimé not available 34009 358 825 8 5 LABORATOIRES GRÜNENTHAL S.A.S. FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 356 156 1 9 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 357 486 5 2 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 336 104 6 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 356 156 1 9 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 
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PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 357 486 5 2 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 336 104 6 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 356 156 1 9 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 357 486 5 2 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 300 mg/25 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 336 104 6 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 558 349 5 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 556 954 9 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 357 487 1 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 558 349 5 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 556 954 9 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 357 487 1 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 
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PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 558 349 5 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 556 954 9 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

PARACETAMOL/CODEINE PIERRE FABRE 600 mg/50 mg, 
comprimé 

not available 34009 357 487 1 3 PIERRE FABRE MEDICAMENT FR 

Lonalgal (500+30) mg δισκία not available 1950101 LAVIPHARM S.A GR 

Lonalgal (500+30) mg δισκία not available 1950101 LAVIPHARM S.A GR 

Kapake 15mg/500mg Tablets. IE/H/0720/001 PA22680/2/1 GALEN PHARMA IRELAND LIMITED IE 

Panadeine Extra Strength Tablets Paracetamol 500 mg 
Codeine Phosphate hemihydrate 12.8 mg 

not available PA0678/026/003 HALEON IRELAND LIMITED IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 
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Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol 500 mg/30 mg Effervescent Tablets not available PA1113/027/002 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 
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Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 
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Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 
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Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Solpadol Caplets 500 mg/30 mg Tablets not available PA1113/027/001 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY IE 

Tylex 30 mg / 500 mg Hard Capsules not available PA 891/14/1 UCB (PHARMA) IRELAND LIMITED IE 

Tylex 30 mg / 500 mg Hard Capsules not available PA 891/14/1 UCB (PHARMA) IRELAND LIMITED IE 

Tylex 30 mg / 500 mg Hard Capsules not available PA 891/14/1 UCB (PHARMA) IRELAND LIMITED IE 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 
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Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín 500 mg/10 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur not available IS/1/17/023/01 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 
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Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Parkódín forte 1000 mg/60 mg filmuhúðaðar töflur DK/H/2786/002 IS/1/15/052/02 TEVA B.V IS 

Co Efferalgan 500 mg + 30 mg compresse effervescenti not available 027989019 UPSA SAS IT 
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Co Efferalgan 500 mg + 30 mg compresse rivestite con film not available 027989033 UPSA SAS IT 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg poudre pour solution buvable. not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg poudre pour solution buvable. not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg poudre pour solution buvable. not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg poudre pour solution buvable. not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg poudre pour solution buvable. not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg poudre pour solution buvable. not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung 
zum Einnehmen 

not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung 
zum Einnehmen 

not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung 
zum Einnehmen 

not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung 
zum Einnehmen 

not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung 
zum Einnehmen 

not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

Algocod 500 mg/30 mg Pulver zur Herstellung einer Lösung 
zum Einnehmen 

not available 2010040003 LABORATOIRES SMB S.A. LU 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg Filmtabletten not available 2006028443 UPSA SAS LU 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, Brausetabletten not available 2006028442 UPSA SAS LU 
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DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, Brausetabletten not available 2006028442 UPSA SAS LU 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, comprimés effervescents not available 2006028442 UPSA SAS LU 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, comprimés effervescents not available 2006028442 UPSA SAS LU 

DAFALGAN CODEINE 500 mg/30 mg, comprimés pelliculés not available 2006028443 UPSA SAS LU 

Paralgin forte stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 6139 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin forte stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 6139 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin forte stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 6139 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin forte stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 6139 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin forte stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 6139 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin forte stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 6139 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin forte stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 6139 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin forte tablett "Karo Pharma". not available 4088 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin forte tablett "Karo Pharma". not available 4088 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin major stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 7735 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Paralgin major stikkpiller "Karo Pharma" not available 7735 KARO PHARMA AS NO 

Pinex Forte brusetabletter not available 7522 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Forte brusetabletter not available 7522 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Forte brusetabletter not available 7522 TEVA B.V NO 
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Pinex Forte brusetabletter not available 7522 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Forte brusetabletter not available 7522 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Forte brusetabletter not available 7522 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Forte brusetabletter not available 7522 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 
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Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Pinex Major 1000 mg/60 mg filmdrasjerte tabletter DK/H/2786/002 14/9970 TEVA B.V NO 

Efferalgan Codeine, 500 mg + 30 mg, tabletki musujące not available R/6780 UPSA SAS PL 

Efferalgan Codeine, 500 mg + 30 mg, tabletki musujące not available R/6780 UPSA SAS PL 

Efferalgan Codeine, 500 mg + 30 mg, tabletki musujące not available R/6780 UPSA SAS PL 

Efferalgan Codeine, 500 mg + 30 mg, tabletki musujące not available R/6780 UPSA SAS PL 

Efferalgan Codeine, 500 mg + 30 mg, tabletki musujące not available R/6780 UPSA SAS PL 

Efferalgan Codeine, 500 mg + 30 mg, tabletki musujące not available R/6780 UPSA SAS PL 

Efferalgan Codeine, 500 mg + 30 mg, tabletki musujące not available R/6780 UPSA SAS PL 

Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 
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Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 40 mg/ml + 1 mg/ml Xarope not available 3/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 500 mg + 20 mg Comprimidos not available 2/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 500 mg + 20 mg Comprimidos not available 2/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 500 mg + 20 mg Comprimidos not available 2/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron 500 mg + 20 mg Comprimidos not available 2/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 
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Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 1000 mg + 60 mg Supositórios not available 6/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 

Dol-u-ron Forte 500 mg + 30 mg Cápsulas not available 5/93 BENE FARMACÊUTICA, LDA. PT 
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Citodon 500 mg/30 mg brustabletter not available 10151 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg brustabletter not available 10151 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg brustabletter not available 10151 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg brustabletter not available 10151 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg brustabletter not available 10151 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg brustabletter not available 10151 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg brustabletter not available 10151 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg, tabletter not available 9777 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg, tabletter not available 9777 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg, tabletter not available 9777 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg, tabletter not available 9777 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg, tabletter not available 9777 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg, tabletter not available 9777 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon 500 mg/30 mg, tabletter not available 9777 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon forte 1 g/60 mg, suppositorier not available 11529 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon forte 1 g/60 mg, suppositorier not available 11529 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon forte 1 g/60 mg, suppositorier not available 11529 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon forte 1 g/60 mg, suppositorier not available 11529 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 
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Citodon forte 1 g/60 mg, suppositorier not available 11529 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon forte 1 g/60 mg, suppositorier not available 11529 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Citodon forte 1 g/60 mg, suppositorier not available 11529 EVOLAN PHARMA AB SE 

Co-codamol 15/500mg Film-coated Tablets not available PL 0142/0921 ACCORD-UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 15/500mg Film-coated Tablets not available PL 0142/0921 ACCORD-UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 15/500mg Film-coated Tablets not available PL 0142/0921 ACCORD-UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 15mg/500mg Film-coated Tablets not available PL 49565/0094 RUDIPHARM LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 15mg/500mg Film-coated Tablets not available PL 49565/0094 RUDIPHARM LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 15mg/500mg Film-coated Tablets not available PL 49565/0094 RUDIPHARM LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 15mg/500mg Tablets IE/H/0720/001 PL 27827/0011 GALEN LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0046 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0046 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0046 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0046 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0046 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0046 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0046 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Tablets. not available PL 17780/0044 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 
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Co-codamol 30/500 Tablets. not available PL 17780/0044 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Tablets. not available PL 17780/0044 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Tablets. not available PL 17780/0044 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Tablets. not available PL 17780/0044 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Tablets. not available PL 17780/0044 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500 Tablets. not available PL 17780/0044 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 51463/0016 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0479 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0479 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0479 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0479 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0479 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0479 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 30mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0479 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8 mg/500 mg effervescent tablets not available PL 0142/1258 ACCORD-UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0511 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0511 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0511 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 
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Co-codamol 8/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0511 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0511 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0511 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Effervescent Tablets not available PL 17780/0511 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Tablets  not available PL 17780/0510 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Tablets  not available PL 17780/0510 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Tablets  not available PL 17780/0510 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Tablets  not available PL 17780/0510 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Tablets  not available PL 17780/0510 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Tablets  not available PL 17780/0510 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500 Tablets  not available PL 17780/0510 ZENTIVA PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500mg Capsules not available PL 33446/0002 CUSTOM HEALTHCARE LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8/500mg Capsules not available PL 33446/0002 CUSTOM HEALTHCARE LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8/500mg Capsules. not available PL 33446/0001 CUSTOM HEALTHCARE LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8/500mg Capsules. not available PL 33446/0001 CUSTOM HEALTHCARE LIMITED XI 

CO-CODAMOL 8/500mg TABLETS not available PL 20075/0702 ACCORD HEALTHCARE LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8mg/500mg tablets not available PL 25298/0427 BROWN & BURK UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8mg/500mg tablets not available PL 25298/0427 BROWN & BURK UK LIMITED XI 
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Co-codamol 8mg/500mg tablets not available PL 25298/0427 BROWN & BURK UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol 8mg/500mg tablets not available PL 25298/0427 BROWN & BURK UK LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0477 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0478 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0477 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0478 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0477 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0478 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0477 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0478 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0477 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0478 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 20416/0739 CRESCENT PHARMA LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0477 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0478 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0477 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-Codamol 8mg/500mg Tablets not available PL 17907/0478 BRISTOL LABORATORIES LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0018 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 
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Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0018 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0018 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0018 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0036 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0036 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0036 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0018 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0036 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0018 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0036 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Co-codamol Effervescent Tablets 8/500mg not available PL 51463/0036 KENT PHARMA UK LIMITED XI 

Codeine/Paracetamol 60mg/1000mg film-coated tablets not available PL 36687/0141 TORRENT PHARMA (UK) LTD. XI 

Panadol Ultra not available PL 44673/0010 HALEON UK TRADING LIMITED XI 

Panadol Ultra not available PL 44673/0010 HALEON UK TRADING LIMITED XI 

Panadol Ultra not available PL 44673/0010 HALEON UK TRADING LIMITED XI 

Panadol Ultra not available PL 44673/0010 HALEON UK TRADING LIMITED XI 

Panadol Ultra not available PL 44673/0010 HALEON UK TRADING LIMITED XI 

Panadol Ultra not available PL 44673/0010 HALEON UK TRADING LIMITED XI 
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Paracetamol & Codeine 500mg/8mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 0142/1258 ACCORD-UK LIMITED XI 

Solpadeine Max Tablets not available PL 02855/0074 OMEGA PHARMA LTD XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Caplets not available PL 35104/0052 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 
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Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 
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Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 
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Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Solpadol 30mg/500mg Effervescent Tablets not available PL 35104/0053 PHOENIX LABS UNLIMITED COMPANY XI 

Zipamol PLUS 8 mg/500 mg effervescent tablets not available PL 0142/1258 ACCORD-UK LIMITED XI 

 

 


